basis for reporting possible suspicious transactions. 

Within the scope of Law 05/20, BCH must also report to the Financial Intelligence Unit, all cash 

transactions, equal to or greater than, in national currency or another currency, the equivalent of: 

a) USD 15 000 (fifteen thousand American dollars); 

b) USD 5 000, when exchanging low denomination banknotes for high denomination ones; 

c) USD 5 000, when the exchange involves different currencies; 

d) USD 5 000, when a customer buys and/or pays checks, traveller’s checks or similar payment